KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
Add: 1st Floor, Directorate of Treasuries & Accounts
Khyber Road Peshawar Ph: 091-9223673

No. ADF/KPPRA/Advice/2015/106
Peshawar the December 3, 2015

To,

Divisional Forest Officer (Chitral),
Chitral Forest Division,
* Chitral,

Subject: Violation of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works and
Servi Rules 2014, Chitral F t Divisi chitral's Tegder Notice for
Miscellaneous Items.

Dear Sir,
| am directed to refer to Transparency International, Pakistan letter No.

TL15/2611/3A, dated November 26, 2015, addressed to your department on the subject

cited above, and to state that the observation raised by the Transparency International,

Pakistan, regarding the violation of Rule 10(c)(i) is invalid.

2. It is further submitted that the Procuring Entity violated Rule 12(1) of KPPRA

Rules, 2014 by mentioning the Call deposit amount in Rupees instead of %age.

3. Procuring Entity also violated the Rule 37(6) of KPPRA Rules, 2014. In the

advertisement, it has been mentioned that due to any reason, if the bids were not opened

on the same day then the same would be opened on the succeeding days, which is the
violation, as the bids must be opened on the same day.

4, It is, therefore, advised that the necessary Corrigendum may kindly be issued to

avoid the violation of Rule 12(1) & 37(6) of KPPRA Rules, 2014 and extend the date,

accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

/
/

Asst. Director Finance
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1. PSto Managing Director (KPPRA), Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

~"Director, HR & Finance (KPPRA), Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. J
3. Chairman, Transparency International, Pakistan. NS
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Asst. DirectopFinance
Ph: 091-9223673




